GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM J'JDICIAI DEPARTMENT :: JUDICIAL BRANCH

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 2nd September, 2019

No. JDJ/208/2018-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/8: In terms of Notification No. JDJ.147/2012/17, dated 30.07.2012, Para IX, the Governor of Assam is pleased to re-designate the post of Sheristadar, District Judge Court, carrying the pay scale as specified in clause (d) of Para IX of the aforesaid notification i.e. ₹ 8100 – 13025/- P.M., as Chief Administrative Officer.

Sd/- S.K. Sharma L.R. –cum- Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department

Memo No. JDJ/208/2018-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/8-A Dated Dispur the 2nd September, 2019 Copy for information and necessary action:

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati-1.
- 2. P.S. to Hon'ble Law Minister, Assam.
- 3. All District & Sessions Judges, Assam.
- 4. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Administrative Reforms & Training Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 6. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance (EC-III) Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- The Principal Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Beltola, Maidamgaon, Guwahati-29.
- 8. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 9. ' The Treasury Officer (all), Treasury.
- The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21, with a request to Publish the same in the Assam Gazette.

By order etc.

W2/9/19

Joint L.R & Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam